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A. Introduction to Roland 
Berger



320170705_Myanmar Port Conference_v13.pptx

Roland Berger is a leading global strategy consulting firm with 
successful operations in all major international markets

Our profile

Source: Roland Berger

Founded in 1967 in Germany by Roland Berger

50 offices in 36 countries, with around 2,400 employees

Nearly 220 RB Partners currently serving

~1,000 international clients
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We have been an early mover into Asia and have been active in the 
region for over 30 years with 15 offices in Asia and ~ 600 staff

Roland Berger's presence in Asia-Pacific

> Asia-Pacific regional presence 
spans over 30 years: today we 
have a team of over 500 
consultants in Greater China, 
India, Japan, Korea and 
Southeast Asia

> Southeast Asia managed as an 
integrated region by a team of 15 
partners/principals and over 100 
consulting staff spanning 5 offices 
(Singapore, Kuala Lumpur, 
Jakarta, Bangkok and 
Yangon)1)

Roland Berger Position

Mumbai

Jakarta

Hong Kong

Kuala Lumpur

Beijing
Seoul

Shanghai

Singapore

Taipei

Tokyo

Guangzhou

Roland Berger Position

New Delhi

Bangkok

Nay Pyi Taw

Office

Yangon

Source: Roland Berger

1) Project office in Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar
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

We also have deep global 

shipping industry experience


We have deep global port 

planning and development 

experience



We are proud to be a top 5 
player in the global strategy 
market

Ports Shipping

We have a global maritime practice covering the maritime value 
chain - ports, shipping (and shipbuilding)

Selected Roland Berger clients in ports and shipping

http://www.gwadarport.gov.pk/home.html
http://www.bremen.de/aktuelles
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Our port competence center offers an integrated approach and 
specialized services for each phase of the project lifecycle

1. Port policy & 
regulation

2. Port planning & 
development

3. Port business 4. Port operations

Our port practice offerings

Source: Roland Berger

> National port policy / 
planning

> Privatization

> Regulation, reform, 
governance

> Business model 
design

> Concession design

> Traffic studies

> Demand forecasting

> Feasibility studies

> Port master planning

> Re-development 
planning

> Tender process 
management

> Due diligence, 
investor advisory

> Pricing strategy, tariff 
studies

> Corporate strategy

> Business strategy

> Benchmarking analysis

> Operating performance 
improvement
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We deliver port consulting projects all over the world on a range of 
topics and challenges

Maldives
Port re-development 
plans

Antwerp, Belgium
Chemical cluster design

Casablanca, Morocco
Export strategy

Rotterdam, the 
Netherlands
Railway exploitation study

La Marsa, Tunisia
Port development

Klang, Malaysia
Performance 
improvement strategies

Weifang, China
Market study and 
technical review

Calais, France
Traffic assessment

Marseille, France
Project description

Tg. Bin, Malaysia
Business rationalization, 
port policy, strategic re-
development plan, cargo 
warehousing strategy

Germany
Commercial due diligence 
on Rostock port

Hamburg, Germany
Container terminal 
assessment

Dammam, Bahrain
Port development

Mariupol, Ukraine
Port privatization

Estonia 
Port assessment

Penang, Malaysia
Port turnaround strategy, 
operational master plan

Gwadar, Pakistan
Master plan and 
development strategy

Pelindo, 
Indonesia
Strategic plan

Tg. Priok, Indonesia
> Container market assessment, 

cargo forecasting feasibility studies, 
operations improvement

> Container forecast

Tg. Perak, 
Indonesia
Container market 
study

Tokyo, Japan
Container port 
market study

Busan, S. Korea
Financing strategy

Kaoshiung, Taiwan
Port development plan

Qingdao, China
Port development 
plan

Haiphong, Vietnam
Port and marine 
services market 
assessment

Laem Chabang, 
Thailand
> Commercial due 

diligence

Tg. Manis, 
Malaysia
Port development 
master plans

United Kingdom
Commercial due diligence 
on ABP

Recent port projects – selected samples only 

Source: Roland Berger

Singapore
Identification of 
port investment 
opportunities

Dawei SEZ, Myanmar
> Relaunch of Dawei SEZ long-term 

masterplan
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B. Global Maritime Trends 
and Regional Trade 
Developments
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In tonnage terms, global maritime trade has grown by about 4% per 
year during 2005 – 2015

International seaborne trade [bn tonnes loaded]

2.8

(30%)

2.9

(31%)

2.7

(33%)

2.1

(25%)

2.8

(31%)

2.7

(20%)

2.7

(35%)

2.5

(28%)

2.8

(33%)

2.3

(28%)
1.8

(24%)

2.4

(34%)

1.7

(24%)

2.7

(34%)

2.0

(24%)

2.8

(32%)
2.6

(34%)

2.1

(27%)

CAGR 
2005 – 15

+6%

1) Iron ore, coal, grains, bauxite & alumina, phosphate rock

+6%

+2%

+2%

+4%

2011

2.2
(23%)

2.8
(31%)

8.8
9.2

1.5
(16%)

2012

2.7
(30%)

2.8
(32%)

2.5
(28%)

2.1
(24%)

1.4
(16%)

2010

8.4

2.8
(33%)

2.3
(28%)

2.0
(24%)

1.3
(15%)

2009

7.9

2.6
(34%)

2.1
(27%)

2.0
(26%)

1.1
(14%)

2008

8.2

2.7
(33%)

2.1
(25%)

2.2
(26%)

1.2
(15%)

2007

8.0

2.7
(34%)

2.0
(24%)

2.1
(27%)

1.2
(15%)

2006

7.7

2.7
(35%)

1.8
(24%)

2.1
(27%)

1.1
(14%)

2005

7.1

2.4
(34%)

1.7
(24%)

2.0
(28%)

1.0
(14%)

9.6
1.7

(17%)1.4
(16%)

2.8
(29%)

3.0
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3.0
(31%)

2013 2015

1.6
(17%)

2.2
(23%)

2.9
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Source: UNCTAD



1020170705_Myanmar Port Conference_v13.pptx

Growing and shifting demand puts pressure on ports – everywhere 
– to continuously adapt to changing market conditions

Shifting demand 1

Diversification of demand & supply2

Hinterland expansion3

Rising cost pressures4

Changing vessel & ship designs5

Digitalization / automation

6

Regulatory reform 7

Green movement 8

Source: Roland Berger

Increasing competition for land 9

Ten global mega trends & challenges in ports

10Rise of short sea shipping

Key 
trends
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In terms of national trade, Myanmar is well behind its neighbors –
Greater investments in infrastructure will fuel growth

Source: IMF, World Bank, Roland Berger
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Exports by country, 2007 – 2016 [USD bn] Trade as a % of GDP, 2016 [%] 

1) CAGR for Myanmar from 2010-2016
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Myanmar's key port projects (planned + under development) – Not exhaustive

The Myanmar Government is committed to developing the port 
sector – Many projects are in different stages of development

Deep sea port project – Kyauk Pyhu
> Centennial Energy (Thailand) signed agreement in 2015 to build 

a deep water port – port investment estimated to be USD 15bn

> As of March 2016, the project is still under review for feasibility

Deep sea port project – Kalagauk

Deep sea port and SEZ project – Dawei

> Deep-sea port planned

> Largest SEZ in size in South-East Asia focused on exports to 
western markets (e.g. textile, fishery)

Source: Roland Berger, Desk research, Press release

> Yangon – capacity expansion and rationalization, both for river 
and sea traffic

> Main zones of the city will be connected through waterways 
utilizing the main riverways cutting across the city

> Recent proposal to build SEZ (industrial zone and port) south of 
Yangon

Port development – Yangon

> Small new container terminal scheduled for comletion in late 2018 

– annual capacity of 187k TEUs1) and ships up to 20k DWT

> Japan’s Toyo Construction will lead the project and signed a USD 

118m contract with the MPA

Port expansion – Thilawa

> Planned Kyaukpyu Special Economic Zone (4,289 acres) containing 

port and industrial area

> China’s CITIC Group to lead project – start point for their oil pipeline

> Environmental studies to start in 2017 and construction in 2018

> China is seeking 70-85% ownership of the port – negotiations ongoing

1) TEU = twenty foot equivalents 

Port development – Pathein

> Pathein’s plan has been proposed in 2014 and includes, in addition 

to a new deep sea port, a couple of SEZs around Pathein and 

expressway and railway links between Yangon and Pathein
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Hinterland land road connectivity development is a major challenge –
Road connectivity to key ports is underdeveloped

Summary road network master plan

> 34400 km of roads 2015-2035

> To be funded mainly by foreign aid and loans

Concerns

> Foreign investment in infrastructure limited  

> Lack of clarity on policies hinders long term capital 
investment plans

> It is difficult to obtain the necessary approvals 

> Land acquisition processes need are not streamlined 
and frequently lead to delays

> Decisive action in terms of setting up single window 
accelerated approval process for various infrastructure 
projects has been lacking 

Yangon-Myawaddy Corridor

North-East-South-East Corridor

East-West Corridor

North-South Corridor

Myitkyina

Muse-Ruili
border crossing

Mandalay

Pathein Port

Yangon

Dawei

Tamu-Moreh
Border crossing

Monda-Daluo
border 
crossing

Tachileik-
Mae Sai
border
crossing

Myawaddy-
Mae Sot
border
crossing

Thilawa
Deep
Sea Port

Nay Pyi Taw

Meiktila

Source: Roland Berger, Desk research 

Kalaguak
Port

Kyauk Pyhu
Deep Sea Port

Underdeveloped road connectivity to port
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However, Myanmar has many geo-strategic advantages and 
significant regional opportunities

Opportunities for Myanmar Non-exhaustive

Greater Mekong Sub region economic co-operation program
> Six countries (Cambodia, China, Lao, Myanmar, Thailand, and Viet Nam) launched the Greater Mekong Sub region 

(GMS) Economic Cooperation Program to enhance economic relations

> The program envisions robust connectivity and trade through land and sea among the countries

> Myanmar can leverage the program for significant port and road infrastructure development 

China’s One Belt One Road strategy
> China is aggressively implementing its one belt one road strategy (OBOR) with significant investments across the 

region especially for integrated road, rail and sea connectivity 

> Myanmar plays a central part in China's OBOR strategy with road and gas pipeline planned across the country 
connecting China to the Indian Ocean

Cross border trade with Thailand and India
> The trade between Thailand and Myanmar is growing fast is expected to be doubled within next two years

> For example, Dawei special economic zone (under development) can accelerate the trade among two countries further

> Dawei SEZ master plan includes a deep sea port that is expected to be the biggest port in Myanmar and one of the 
largest in the region

> Access to India also provides significant opportunities (significant economic growth and trade expected)
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3.5

4

5

7

6

Greater Mekong Sub region – New corridors have a strong focus on 
connectivity development for Myanmar

Existing corridor Proposed new corridor

GMS connectivity outlook

Source: Roland Berger, Asian Development Bank

1

1

3.3
3.2

3.1

2.2

2.3

2.1

3.4

East-west economic corridor

2.1 North-south economic corridor (west)

2.2 North-south economic corridor (central)

2.3 North-south economic corridor (east)

3.2 Southern economic corridor (southern 
coastal)

3.3 Southern economic corridor (north)

3.4 SEC-NSE Intercorridor link

3.5 Southern economic corridor (western 
extension)

3.1 Southern economic corridor (central)

4 Western corridor

5 Northern corridor

6 North south corridor via Lao PDR

7 Northeastern corridor

Existing corridors

Proposed new corridors
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Myanmar plays a pivotal role in China’s One Belt One Road policy –
Chinese infra investment in Myanmar requires control concessions 

Source: Desk research, Press release, Roland Berger

China One Belt One Road implications to Myanmar

> Myanmar is an important potential part of  China’s One Belt 
One Road strategy given its strategic location in between 
China and the Bay of Bengal 

– Oil and gas pipelines leading to western China originate at 
Kyau Phyu port and run across the country into China

– China plans to invest in port and infrastructure development 
at Kyauk Phyu 

> Myanmar’s collaboration with China and foreign partners 
allows access to resources needed to develop its deep 
water ports and road infrastructure to support economic 
development

– The cost for the inflow of investment and resources to build 
the required infrastructure will be conceding partial control 
over the infrastructure
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Dawei SEZ completes the GMS Southern Economic Corridor

Dawei SEZ completes GMS Southern Economic Corridor, connecting 
regional supply chain linkage through Thailand's Eastern Seaboard

Key highlights

> Complete GMS Southern Economic Corridor: Dawei 

SEZ establishes regional connectivity and creates land 

bridge from Dawei – Bangkok - Phnom Penh - Ho Chi 

Minh

> Supply chain linkage with Thailand's Eastern 

Seaboard (ESB): co-manufacturing linkages with the 

ESB and inducing the economic activities along the 

corridor

> Strong economic and political linkage to ASEAN

> Opportunity to accept factories of labor intensive 

industries

> New production base:

– Creating new areas for industrial expansion in the 

region

– Increasing the regions’ trade volume

> Economic and social development: job creation, 

enhanced livelihood and basic infrastructure 

improvement

Source: NESDB, RB

Dawei
Kanchanaburi 

Bangkok Sisophon

Siem Reap

Phnom Penh
Ho Chi Minh City

Vung Tau

Quy Nhon

Southern 
Economic
Corridor

Myanmar

Eastern 
Seaboard

132 km

300 km

450 km

Road links to Thailand
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Key highlights

Dawei SEZ strategic location: new gateway to the West

Dawei SEZ opens a new gateway to the West - linking India, 
Europe, Africa and Middle East with ASEAN & East Asia

Source: Globalasia, NESDB, RB

1) from 4,500 km via the Malacca Strait vs 2,500 km via Dawei's deep sea port; 2) Mekong-India Economic Corridor

> Strategic location: New gateway to the West connecting 

Indian and Pacific Oceans

– Linking between Southeast Asia and South Asia, the 

Middle East, Europe and Africa

– Providing alternative trade route to the Strait of 

Malacca – with time and cost savings on logistics

– Shortening the distance by approximately 50% or 2,000 

km and reducing 3 days of the shipment time from 

Bangkok to Chennai, India1)

> Connecting GMS Southern Economic Corridor markets 

to the West: ~USD 120 bn total trade flow of Thailand, 

Cambodia, Vietnam to the Western markets

> MIEC2) linkage: complete linkage to India via Chennai –

Dawei's deep sea port

> Dawei SEZ will support Myanmar's regional development 

throughout the southern area as there are no big cities in the 

southern area except Dawei and Myeik

Key highlightsNew gateway to the West
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Government can boost the economy through transparent policy, 
electricity supply, broadband, transport and financial sector reform

Education reform and training 85%52% 33%

Reform of State Owned Enterprises and liberalization

34%

Promoting fair competition 91%36% 55%

94%45% 49%

Transport infrastructure

58%

Very Important Important

46%

Environmental policies and enforcement 65%20% 45%

Stable electricity supply 96%67% 29%

91%

97%Transparent government policy                     54% 43%

Healthcare reform 65%26% 39%

33% 44%

Peace agreement 73%27%

92%53% 39%

Financial sector reform

Broadband development

79%26% 53%

Land reform 77%

N = 151

Important Government measures to boost economic growth [%]

Source: Roland Berger Myanmar business survey (2016)
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An integrated approach to port development strategy formulation is 
required to optimize and maximize economic development

Source: Roland Berger 

Key questions 

> How to leverage Myanmar's strategic 
location and international initiatives (One 
Belt One Road, GMS, etc), for benefit of 
Myanmar?

> What are the best locations for port 
development? Which ones to select?

> Which is the best port management 
model?

> What is the best way to finance port (re-) 
development?

> How to manage and integrate ports, inland 
infrastructure and industry? 

> How to do port master planning?

> How to improve port performance? And 
streamline operations / procedures

National economic development 
strategy

1.

Integrated transport & logistics 
strategy 

2.

National port development strategy3.

Individual port development master 
plans

4.

Strategies that need to be developed
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Please contact us if you have any further questions

Principal and Head of Roland Berger Myanmar

M: +95 945 22 160 76

dieter.billen@rolandberger.com

www.rolandberger.com

Dieter Billen


